

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2732 OF 2006

D.KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. D15229 of 2006 (For prel. Hearing)

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mrs. Bharathi Raju, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 28th July, 2006.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master