

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2732 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

D.KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH C.A.No._____D 15229/2006 (for Prel. Hearing)

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellant has made a prayer that the hearing of

these appeals may be adjourned till the decision on the Review Petition in SLP(C)

No.18831/2005 which the Appellant has filed. List these Appeals for hearing after the

decision in Review Petition in SLP(C) No.18831/2005.

R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha

rt Master

Court Master

Cou