

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2732 OF 2006

D. KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

I.A. No..../2006 in C.A. No. D15229/2006

Date: 02/02/2007 These Appeals were mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. N. Ganpathy, learned counsel for the appellants states that

the I.A.s have become infructuous and, therefore, the same may b

e

dismissed.

I.As. are, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhati

a)

Court Master

Court Master

[Matter is listed as item No. 51 in Advance List No. 25/2007)