

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Civil Appeal No.2732/2006

D. KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For directions] [With office report]

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)/ Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Applicant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant-appellant submits

that in view of the subsequent order passed by this Court on 04th January

2007 in Crl.Appeal No.1309 of 2006, he does not want to press this

application. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master