

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2732 OF 2006

D.KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D15229 of 2006

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master