

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1309 OF 2006

D. KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Ms Bharathi raju, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 7.12.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj