

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1309 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

D. KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

Date: 29/09/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari appearing for respondent No.1 confirms that since they are custodian of respondent No.3-company also, no more fresh notice is required to be served on respondent no.3 as they are accepting notice for respondent no.3 also.

Intimation of appeal is to be sent to the High Court.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj