

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2732/2006

D.KUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 10/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is duly represented. Respondent no. 2 has
chosen not to appear. Last opportunity for furnishing fr
esh
address of respondent no. 3 within two weeks' time and notice
thereafter. List on 14.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

)
Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.13
11:16:34 IST
Reason: