

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2732/2006

D.KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For dispensation of notice and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. D. B. Raju, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taking note of the fact that in spite of paper publication in connected matter(s), Respondent No. 3 is not appearing in the High Court also, I.A. No. 4 is allowed.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER