

*ITEM NO.109
(MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1309/2006

D. KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2732/2006

Office Report)

Date : 07/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. NDB Raju, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

MS. Shama Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request, post after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master