

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1309/2006

D. KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 2732/2006

Date : 01/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.
Ms. Shama Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Lalit, J.)
is not a member.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER